FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Confidential Hourly Salary Schedule
2023-2024

Effective July 1, 2023

Grade Title

T34

T36

T40

T46

T48

T54

Assistant, Benefits & Risk Mgmt
Secretary |l

Secretary, Administrative |

Secretary, Administrative Il
Trustee Area Liaison*

Secretary, Administrative IlI

Secretary, Executive to the Board of Educ
Secretary, Executive to the Superintendent

Officer, Community Relations

Job Code

C002
Ccoo4

C006

Ccoo7
C012

C008

C009
co10

C0o03

*Not eligible for permanency or health and welfare benefits

Year 2023-2024
Board approved 9/13/2023

Step 1

$23.1638

$24.3515

$26.7858

$31.1789

$32.7296

$38.8657

Step 2

$24.3213

$25.5676

$28.1247

$32.7296

$34.3751

$40.7942

Step 3

$25.5373

$26.8477

$29.5300

$34.3751

$36.1388

$42.9357

Step 4

$26.8138

$28.1788

$31.0077

$36.1388

$37.9617

$45.1362

Step 5

$28.1548

$29.5862

$32.5581

$37.9617

$39.9504

$47.3960
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Salary may be pro-rated based on Duty Days and/or FTE (<1.0 FTE)
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