FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Confidential Hourly Salary Schedule 2023-2024 Effective July 1, 2023

Grade	Title	Job Code	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
T34	Assistant, Benefits & Risk Mgmt Secretary II	C002 C004	\$23.1638	\$24.3213	\$25.5373	\$26.8138	\$28.1548
T36	Secretary, Administrative I	C006	\$24.3515	\$25.5676	\$26.8477	\$28.1788	\$29.5862
T40	Secretary, Administrative II Trustee Area Liaison*	C007 C012	\$26.7858	\$28.1247	\$29.5300	\$31.0077	\$32.5581
T46	Secretary, Administrative III	C008	\$31.1789	\$32.7296	\$34.3751	\$36.1388	\$37.9617
T48	Secretary, Executive to the Board of Educ Secretary, Executive to the Superintendent	C009 C010	\$32.7296	\$34.3751	\$36.1388	\$37.9617	\$39.9504
T54	Officer, Community Relations	C003	\$38.8657	\$40.7942	\$42.9357	\$45.1362	\$47.3960

^{*}Not eligible for permanency or health and welfare benefits